Instruction
Manual
Mini-Smart Torque
Sensor
Type 4502A...
Version Q
(with standard square
connections)

and integral mounting base
Type 4502A
Order example:
Type 4502A018HA
Torque sensor rated torque 1/4" hex
socket with
10. Ordering Key
Declaration of Conformity
4502A_002-407e-01.14  Page 23
11. Declaration of Conformity
 Mini-Smart Torque Sensor Type 4502A...
Seite 24  4502A_002-407e-01.14
12. Index
A
Adjustment for Angle Pulse Output ............... 10
Application ...................................................... 5
C
Calculation Example Lever Arm Length .......... 19
Connection Cable .......................................... 14
Construction Calibration Device ..................... 18
D
Declaration of Conformity ............................. 23
Description of the Measuring system ............... 6
Disposal Instructions ........................................ 4
E
Electrical Block Diagram ................................... 7
Electrical Connections .................................... 11
Examples of Application ................................... 8
I
Important Information ..................................... 4
Installing the Signal Lead ............................... 12
Instruction for Electrical Installation ................ 13
M
Maintenance .................................................. 20
Mechanical Application .................................. 15
Mechanical Design ........................................... 6
O
Ordering Key ................................................. 22
P
Plug Connection............................................. 12
Possible Installation of Version R/RA .............. 16
R
Repairs ........................................................... 21
Rotation Angle Measuring System ................... 9
S
Static Calibration ............................................ 18
Supply Circuit and Evaluation ......................... 17
T
Torque Measuring Shaft Version RA .............. 16
V
Version Q, QA, H and HA .............................. 15
	1. Introduction
	2. Important Information
	2.1 Disposal Instructions for Electrical and Electronic Equipment
	3. Application and Key Features
	4. Description of the Measuring System
	4.1 Mechanical Design
	4.2 Electrical Block Diagram
	4.2.1  Examples of Application
	4.3 Rotation Angle Measuring System (Version QA, HA and RA only)
	4.4  Adjustment for Angle-Pulse Output (Version QA, HA, RA only)
	5. Electrical Connections
	5.1  Plug Connection (Tuchel, 12 pin)